

6 March 2015

Our ref: AS/L1593  
*Please quote above reference on all  
future correspondence*

Paul Gee  
[c/-gasnsolarservices@gmail.com](mailto:c/-gasnsolarservices@gmail.com)

Dear Mr Gee

**Email dated 6 March 2015**

This letter is to acknowledge receipt of your email dated 6 March 2015 raising the following matters:

1. Your complaint against John Darnley in respect of the Milton Street Fish and Chip shop.
2. Your complaint against John Darnley in respect of gasfitting certification certificate number 345138.
3. Your complaint about content of gasfitting certification certificate 345138.
4. Your complaint about the failure to issue a further gasfitting certification certificate after changes made to the gas installation at Milton Street Fish and Chip shop.
5. Your complaint about work carried out by John Darnley at 8 Matuku Place, Atawhai.
6. Your complaint about the manipulation of gasfitting certification certificates in relation to 5 Powick Street, Westport.
7. Your request under the Official Information Act 1982 for a copy of Mr Darnley's file.
8. Your complaint against the Board for dereliction of duty in respect of its administration of the gasfitting certification system.

With regard to request number 7, unless the Board seeks an extension to the time to respond to your request under section 15A of the Official Information Act, a response is due by no later than 3 April 2015.

Responses will be provided to your other requests in due course.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to be the initials 'AS' in a cursive, stylized font.

Amanda Smith  
**Senior Solicitor**